31.4 Interest at the appropriate rate shall be charged and recovered from M/s. Astron
Intemational hrt. Ltd, under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,l962 on the duty
confirmed hereinabove at Para 31 .3 above.

31.5 I vacate the protest lodged by M/s. Astron Intemational Pvt. Ltd and Customs
Duty of Rs.5o,89,216l-(Rupees Fifty Lakh, Eighty Nine Thousand, Two Hundred
and Sixteen only) paid under protest towards their differential Duty liability stands
appropriated and adjusted against the above confirmed Duty liabilities.

31.6 I hold the seized 432 Mts of 'Ground Colemanite' imported under the Bills ot
Entry bearing Nos. 6455984 dated 13.01.2020, No.